



## Initial Unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the first quarter ended on 31 March 2022

In accordance with the rules and disclosure requirements of Capital Market Authority, we would like to inform about the initial unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for Raysut Cement Company (SAOG) for the first quarter ended on 31 March 2022:

	Parent Company - Standalone			Group – Consolidated		
	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21	Change %	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21	Change %
	RO	RO		RO	RO	
Total Revenue	12,649,377	12,827,214	(1.39)	18,738,478	26,896,135	(30.33)
Total Expenses	(13,875,577)	(12,993,864)	6.79	(21,479,427)	(27,754,019)	(22.61)
Investment Income/(expenses)	(128,290)	172,028	(174.57)	(128,290)	964,199	(113.31)
(Loss)/Profit for the Period Before Tax	(1,354,489)	5,378	-	(2,869,238)	106,315	(2,798.82)
(Provision) for/Release of Tax	-	-	-	(14,371)	(3,501)	310.50
(Loss)/Profit for The Period After Tax	(1,354,489)	5,378	-	(2,883,609)	102,814	(2,904.70)

Please note that the above results are initial and unaudited and subject to review from the Audit Committee and approval from Board of Directors of the Company.

Ghose Jourmoy Pratu Krishna

Chief Executive Officer



### النتائج المالية الأولية المستقلة والمجمعة غير المدققة للربع الأول المنتهي في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٢

وفقاً لقواعد وشروط الإفصاح المعتمدة من مجلس إدارة الهيئة العامة لسوق المال، نود أن نعلن عن النتائج المالية الأولية المستقلة والمجمعة الغير مدققة لشركة ريسوت للأسمنت (ش.م.ع.ع) للربع الأول المنتهي في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٢:

الموحدة	الشركة الأم					
	٣١ مارس ٢٠٢١	٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٢	التغير %	٣١ مارس ٢٠٢١	٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٢	
ريال عماني	ريال عماني	ريال عماني	ريال عماني	ريال عماني	ريال عماني	إجمالي الإيرادات
(30.33)	26,896,135	18,738,478	(1.39)	12,827,214	12,649,377	إجمالي المصروفات
(22.61)	(27,754,019)	(21,479,427)	6.79	(12,993,864)	(13,875,577)	دخل / (مصرفات) الاستثمار
(113.31)	964,199	(128,290)	(174.57)	172,028	(128,290)	(الخسارة) / الربح للفترة قبل الضريبة
(2,798.82)	106,315	(2,869,238)	-	5,378	(1,354,489)	(مخصص) للضريبة
310.50	(3,501)	(14,371)	-	-	-	(الخسارة) / الربح للفترة بعد الضريبة
(2,904.70)	102,814	(2,883,609)	-	5,378	(1,354,489)	

كما نشير إلى أن هذه النتائج أولية وغير مدققة وخاضعة للفحص والتدقيق من قبل لجنة التدقيق واعتمادها من قبل مجلس الإدارة.



جوش جوترموي براتول كرشنا

الرئيس التنفيذي